_ 238 _
MF-1150C-230U
VOC-15
click!
1 COIL
2 GASKET
2a GASKET. With luminous indicator when coil is energised
code Nr. 4180-8 (upon request)

VOC-18 VALVE OPERATING CONTROLLER with 18 mm
diameter bore size
• The quickest and easiest way to convert electrically operated
solenoid valves into hand operated valves. To allow testing of
valve operation and to undertake repairs.
• 3 models with 3 different stem sizes fit all models of solenoid
valves on the market
• Pocket size, easy to use, the ideal addition to every service
engineers tool kit
• Do not use the magnet when the solenoid valve is electrically operated.
"DIN" STANDARD
SOLENOID COILS
+ "LUMINOUS DIN CONNECTOR"
STANDARD COIL ORDERING FOR ALL
SOLENOID VALVES
MF-1150C-024U* COIL 24V 50Hz 11W
MF-1150C-048U* COIL 48V 50Hz 11W
MF-1150C-110U* COIL 110V 50Hz 11W
MF-1150C-230U* COIL 230V 50Hz 11W
MF-1150C-240U* COIL 240V 50Hz 11W
MF-1360C-024U* COIL 24V 60Hz 13W
MF-1360C-110U* COIL 110V 60Hz 13W
MF-1360C-120U* COIL 120V 60Hz 13W
MF-1360C-240U* COIL 240V 60Hz 13W
MF-1900C-012U* COIL 12V (DC) 19W
MF-1900C-024U* COIL 24V (DC) 19W
MF-1900C-048U* COIL 48V (DC) 19W
(*) Add "4" to the coil part number for LUMINOUS GASKET
Add "7" to the coil part number for PG9 DIN CONNECTOR
DESCRIPTION
• Only one standard coil for all solenoid valves.